FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOI

04-23-2003



102428424 Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROBERT BOSCH GmbH Name: BOSCH REXROTH AG Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Street Address: Zum Eisengießer 1 □ Yes ⊠ No D-97816 Lohr Federal Republic of Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No ☐ Other: Execution date: April 1, 2003 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application: 6,211,639 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and pateris involved 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Richard L. Mayer, Esq. □ Enclosed Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 8. Deposit account number: (Attach 11-0600 duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard L. Mayer, Reg. No. 22,490 Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks**

04/22/2003 LMUELLER 00000105 10600 6211639 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Box Assignments
Washington DC 20231

583006-1

PATENT REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0838

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT BOSCH GmbH, having a place of business at Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,211,639 entitled DRIVE DEVICE;

WHEREAS, BOSCH REXROTH AG, having a place of business at Zum Eisengießer 1, D-97816 Lohr, Federal Republic of Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6,211,639;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by BOSCH REXROTH AG, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby without reservation have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presence do assign, sell and set over unto BOSCH REXROTH AG our entire right, title and interest in and to said U. S. Letters Patent No. 6,211,639, including, among others, all divisionals, renewals, reissues, substitutes, continuations based in whole or in part and every priority right that may be predicated upon said patent application, for its use and behoof, and for its heirs, assigns and successors, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted.

In testimony whereof,	we nereun	to set our hand this day o)Ĭ
April , 2003.			
,	RC	BERT BOSCH GmbH	
	Signatu	ire:	: V. Slop
	Name	:ppa. Georg Müller	i.V. Edwin Schöpf
	Title	•	
Witness Name: A. The	trer		
Signature: $\sqrt{1/4}$	dur		
Address:			

RECORDED: 04/21/2003 REEL: 013964 FRAME: 0839